

pps

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

Suit No. 1948 of 1983

Sociedade De Fomento Industrial
Pvt. Ltd.

.. Plaintiffs

v/s.

Tulsidas V. Patel Pvt. Ltd.
& Others

..Defendants

Mr.Erach Kotwal, Mr. Nahush Shah, Ms. Gaurangi Pujara i/b. M/s. Little & Co. for the Plaintiffs.

Ms. Kalyani Thakkar with Ms. Priyanka Kothari i/b. Doijode Associates for for the Defendant Nos.1 to 7

CORAM : R.Y.GANOO, J.

DATED : 17th August, 2011

P.C. :

1. The original Certificate issued by Times of India is not on record.

Office to produce the same on the next occasion without fail.

2. Adjourned to 23.8.2011. To be shown in the column of

“Admission/Denial of documents”.

[R.Y.GANOO, J.]