

jsn

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO.1948 OF 1983

Sociedade De Fomento Indus  
Pvt. Ltd. -- Plaintiffs  
V/s.  
Tulsidas V. Patel Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. -- Defendants.

Gaurangi Pujara, Saloni Shah i/b. Little & Co. for Plaintiffs  
Mr. Gaurav Joshi i/b. Doijode Associates for Defendant Nos. 1 & 7.

**CORAM : MRS. ROSHAN DALVI, J.**

**DATE : 6<sup>th</sup> February, 2012.**

**P.C. :-**

1. The trial is in progress.
2. The affidavit of examination in chief of the Plaintiffs first witness has been tendered. The witness is under cross examination. Certain documents have been marked for identification. Certain documents which have not yet been marked for identification remain to be proved. Further witnesses may be required. The parties apply for extension of the time for cross examination. The cross examination of the first witness of the Plaintiff shall continue and be completed preferably day to day before the Commissioner already appointed.
3. After the evidence of the first witness is completed and if any further documents are required to be proved through any other witness the Plaintiff shall file affidavit of evidence of such further witness and hence the suit placed on board for considering the admissibility of the documents to be proved by such witness.

**( ROSHAN DALVI, J.)**