

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY.**

***ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION***

**SUIT NO.1948 OF 1983**

**Sociedade De Fomento Industries  
Pvt. Ltd.**

**... Plaintiff**

**V/s.**

**Tulsidas V. Patel Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.**

**... Defendants.**

Mr Erach Kotwal a/w Gaurangi Pujara i/b M/s Little & Co. for the Plaintiff.  
Mr Gaurav Joshi i/b M/s Dojode & Associates for Defendant Nos.1 to7.

**CORAM : R.D.DHANUKA J.  
DATED : AUGUST 23, 2013.**

P.C.

Matter is on board and is mentioned out of turn.

2. Learned counsel appearing for parties submit that papers and proceedings in this suit along with chamber summons are not traceable and thus hearing of chamber summons cannot proceed with.
3. Prothonotary & Senior Master is directed to conduct an inquiry and trace the papers and submit report within two weeks from today.
4. Place the matter on board for direction on 19th September 2013.

.. 2 ..

14-S-1948/83

( R.D.DHANUKA, J.)