

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**SUIT NO.1948 OF 1983**

Sociedade De Fomento Indus. Pvt. Ltd. ... Plaintiff  
versus  
Tulsidas V. Patel Pvt. Ltd. and Ors. ... Defendants

Mr. D.G.Khambata, Senior Advocate with Mr. Erach Kotwal, Mr. J.P.Kapadia, Ms. G. Pujara i/by M/s. Little and Co., for Plaintiff.  
Ms. Priyanka Kothari i/by M/s. Doijode and Associates, for Defendant Nos.1 and 7.

**CORAM: S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.**

**DATE: 19<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER, 2015**

**P.C.:**

1. The learned Advocates for the Plaintiff and Defendant Nos.1 and 7 are allowed to substitute the entire plaint since the present papers are in very bad shape.

**( S.J.KATHAWALLA, J. )**