

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**SUIT NO. 1948 OF 1983**

Sociedade De Fomento Indus. Pvt. Ltd. .. Plaintiff  
Vs.  
Tulsidas V. Patel Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. .. Defendants

Ms.Gaurangi Pujara i/b M/s. Little and Co. for plaintiff.

Ms.Falguni Thakkar and Ms.Prakruti Joshi i/b Doijode Associates for  
defendant Nos.1 and 7.

**CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM, J.  
DATED : 1<sup>ST</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2017**

**P.C.**

Mentioned. Not on board.

As last chance, time to file list of witnesses granted upto and  
including 8<sup>th</sup> September 2017.

**(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)**