

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUITS NO. 1948 OF 1983

Sociedade De Fomento Indus. Pvt. Ltd.Petitioner
V/S
Tulsidas V. Patel Pvt. Ltd. & 6 Ors.Respondent

WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 219 OF 2013

In
SUITS 1948 OF 1983

Sociedade De Fomento Indus. Pvt. Ltd.Petitioner
V/S
Tulsidas V. Patel Pvt. Ltd. & 6 Ors.Respondent

WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) NO. 1249 OF 2010

In
SUITS 1948 OF 1983

Sociedade De Fomento Indus. Pvt. Ltd.Petitioner
V/S
Tulsidas V. Patel Pvt. Ltd. & 6 Ors.Respondent

WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 1464 OF 2009

In
SUITS 1948 OF 1983

Sociedade De Fomento Industrial Pvt LtdPetitioner
V/S
Tulsidas V. Patel And Ors.Respondent

WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 96 OF 2016
In
SUITS 1948 OF 1983

Sociedade De Fomento Indus. Pvt. Ltd.Petitioner
V/S
Tulsidas V. Patel Pvt. Ltd. & 6 Ors.Respondent

Ms. Gaurangi Pujara i/b M/s. Little & Co. For Petitioner
Mr. Gaurav Joshi a/w Ms. Priyanka Kothari. Ms. Falguni
Thakkar, P.Joshi i/b . Doijode Associates for def 1,7

CORAM : G.S. PATEL, J

DATE : 17th January, 2018

P.C. :

Not before this court.

Office is directed not to place the matter before the bench of
which, Justice G.S.Patel J, is a member.

Office to act accordingly.

(ASSOCIATE)