

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO.1948 OF 1983

Sociedade De Fomento Indus Pvt. Ltd.Plaintiff

Vs.

Tulsidas V. Patel Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.Defendants

Mr. Erach Kotwal a/w. Mr. Rahul Shah I/b. M/s. Little and Co. for plaintiff.
Ms. Falguni Thakkar I/b. Doijode Associates for defendant nos.1 and 7.

CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM, J.

DATE : 31th AUGUST, 2018

P.C.:

1 Mr. Kotwal, counsel for plaintiff states that the evidence of plaintiff's first witness is concluded and there are two more witnesses as per plaintiff's list of witnesses. Mr. Kotwal states that he will file evidence affidavit of second witness, who is an Architect – Mr. Contractor and serve a copy of the evidence affidavit together with documents within two weeks from today. Mr. Kotwal states that plaintiff will try to file evidence affidavit of third witness and also serve a copy of evidence affidavit of plaintiff's third witness upon defendants before the next date.

2 Stand over to 4th October 2018 for marking of documents/ recording of documents on which date plaintiff's second witness shall remain present in Court.

(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)