

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO.1948 OF 1983

Sociedade De Fomento Industrial Pvt. Ltd.Plaintiff

Vs.

Tulsidas V. Patel Pvt. Ltd. And Ors.Defendants

Mr. Erach Kotwal a/w. Ms. Gaurangi Pujara and Mr. O. Mohandas I/b.
M/s. Little and Co. for plaintiff.

Ms. Falguni Thakkar I/b. Doijode Associates for defendant nos.1 and 7.

CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM, J.

DATE : 4th OCTOBER 2018

P.C.:

1 The evidence of plaintiff's first witness was completed in December 2017. On 31st August 2018 plaintiff was given two more weeks to file affidavit of evidence of the second witness. Five weeks have passed since then and plaintiff is yet to file the evidence of the second witness. Mr. Kotwal, counsel for plaintiff states that the second witness is an Architect who is traveling in Europe and expected to be back on 17th October 2018.

2 As last chance, time to file evidence affidavit of second witness of plaintiff is extended upto and including 25th October 2018.

3 Stand over to 1st November 2018 for marking of documents/ recording of evidence on which date plaintiff's second witness shall remain present in Court.

4 For not complying with the Court's directions, plaintiff to give a donation of Rs.50,000/- to the Free Ophthalmic Hospitals Society and this amount to be paid and compliance affidavit to be filed within two weeks from today. The account details are as under :

S.B. Account No.011710005364

IFSC Code : BKDN0450117

Dena Bank, Parel, Mumbai – 400 012

(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)