

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY AND ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO.1948 OF 1983

Sociedade De Fomento Industrial Pvt. Ltd.Plaintiff

Vs.

Tulsidas V. Patel Pvt. Ltd. and Ors.Defendants

Mr. O. Mohandas I/b. Little and Company for plaintiff.

Ms. Priyanka Kothari a/w Mr. Sanmish Gala I/b. M/s. Markand Gandhi and Company for defendant nos.1 and 7.

CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM, J.

DATE : 18th MARCH 2019

P.C.:

1 Not on board. Upon mentioning taken on board.

2 This matter pertains to the bench of Hon'ble Mr. Justice G.S. Patel. I am informed that Hon'ble Mr. Justice G.S. Patel has said not before him and hence the application is made to this Court.

3 Time to complete recording of evidence is extended upto and including 4th May 2019.

(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)