

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUITS NO. 1948 OF 1983

Sociedade De Fomento Indus. Pvt. Ltd. ....Plaintiff  
V/S  
Tulsidas V. Patel Pvt. Ltd. & 6 Ors. ....Defendant

Mr. O. Mohandas i/b M/s. Little & Co. For Plaintiff  
Appearance not submitted.

**CORAM : R. I. CHAGLA, J**

**DATE : 9th August, 2019**

**P.C. :**

Removed from board. Not before the bench of which His Lordship Justice Shri R. I.Chagla is member. Registry to act accordingly.

**( ASSOCIATE )**