

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUITS NO. 1948 OF 1983

Sociedade De Fomento Indus. Pvt. Ltd.PLAINTIFF

V/S

Tulsidas V. Patel Pvt. Ltd. And 6 Ors.DEFENDANT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4498 OF 2022

In

SUITS 1948 OF 1983

Sociedade De Fomento Industrial PrivatePETITIONER

Limited

V/S

Tulsidas V. Patel Pvt. Ltd. And 6 Ors.RESPONDENT

Mr O Mohandas a/w J P Kapadia i/b Little & Co. For Plaintiff.

Mr Manan Bhindora i/b Mr Markand Gandhi & Co. For

Defendant Nos. 1 & 7.

(Refer Order Dt. 09.08.2019)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 3rd January, 2025

P.C. :

Remove from board.

(ASSOCIATE)