

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO.1948 OF 1983

Sociedade De Fomento Indus Pvt. Ltd. ...Plaintiff

Vs.

Tulsidas V. Patel Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. ...Defendants

Mr.Erach Kotwal a/w Mr.J.P. Kapadia a/w Mr.O. Mohandas i/b
Little & Co. for the Plaintiff.

Mr.Farhan Dubash a/w Ms.Priyanka Kothari, Mr.Sanmish Gala,
Mr.Ankur Kalal i/b Markand Gandhi & Co. for Defendant No.1.
Mr.Farhan Dubash a/w Ms.Priyanka Kothari, Mr.Sanmish Gala,
Mr.Ankur Kalal i/b Markand Gandhi & Co. for Defendant No.1.

CORAM : C.V. BHADANG, J.

DATE : 5 SEPTEMBER 2022

P.C.

. Heard learned counsel for the parties.

2. It is pointed out that by an order dated 20 January 2022 in Interim Application Lodging No.27740/2021 in Suit No.2435 of 2005 the then Administrator Mr.Jonathan S. Soloman has been changed and Mr.Maneck Mulla has been appointed as a Receiver/Administrator of Tulsidas V. Patel Private Limited.

3. The learned counsel for the Plaintiffs seeks time to take steps to incorporate the name of the changed Administrator. Hence, at his request stand over to 3 October 2022 'for direction'.

C.V. BHADANG, J.