

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY AND ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 1948 OF 1983

SOCIEDADE DE FOMENTO INDUSTRIAL)
PRIVATE LIMITED)...PLAINTIFF
V/s.
TULSIDAS V. PATEL PVT. LTD. AND OTHERS)...DEFENDANTS

Mr.Oduvil Mohandas a/w. Ms.Gauranji Pujara, Mr.J.P.Kapadia i/by Little & Co., Advocate for the Plaintiff.

Mr.Sanmish Gala a/w. Mr.Manan Bhindora, Mr.Vivek Vyas i/by M/s.Markand Gandhi & Co., Advocate for the Defendants no.1 and 7.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 8th JULY 2025

PC. :

1. Mr.Mohandas, learned Counsel, appears for the Plaintiff and submits that this Court may grant some time and list the matter for examination of one more witness of the Plaintiff, who is the Valuer of the Suit property.

2. Let Affidavit of evidence and Compilation of documents, if any, duly indexed and paginated of the Plaintiff's 3rd witness be served and filed within a period of four weeks.

avk

1/2

3. Let discovery and inspection be completed and Statement of admission and denial with respect to the said Affidavit of evidence and Compilation of documents be filed and served within a period of four weeks.
4. List on **2nd September 2025** for marking of Plaintiff's 3rd witness's documents.
5. Let the Plaintiff's 3rd witness (PW3) remain present in Court on the next date.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)