

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 1948 OF 1983

SOCIEDADE DE FOMENTO INDUS. PVT. LTD.)... PLAINTIFF
V/S.

TULSIDAS V. PATEL PVT. LTD. AND OTHERS)... DEFENDANTS
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4498 OF 2022
IN
SUIT NO. 1948 OF 1983

Ms.Gaurangi Pujara a/w. Mr.Oduvil Mohandas and Mr.J.PKapadia i/by
Little & Co., Advocate for the Plaintiff.

Mr.Rahul Soman a/w. Ms.Khushboo Chughani, Ms.Namrata Vashist i/by
Markand Gandhi & Co., Advocate for the Defendants no.1 and 7.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 15th APRIL, 2026

PC. :

1. Both the learned Counsel seek extension of time for the Commissioner to complete the recording of cross-examination of PW3.
2. Time to complete the recording of cross-examination is extended till 1st July 2026.
3. List on 1st July 2026.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)